502812005 05/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2858599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED COMPOSITE STRUCTURES LIMITED	02/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED COMPOSITE STRUCTURES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
Street Address:	320 LORIMER STREET
Internal Address:	UNIT 1
City:	PORT MELBOURNE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12319601
Patent Number:	7921893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. SCOTT MCBRIDE

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	322-00108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. SCOTT MCBRIDE
SIGNATURE:	/M. Scott McBride/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-04-08-322-00108_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2014-04-08-322-00108_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2014-04-08-322-00108_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 2005 REEL: 032911 FRAME: 0426

502812005

Assignment deed

This assignment deed is	s made between the following parties:
Assignor	The person named in the schedule as the Assignor
Assignee	The person named in the schedule as the Assignee
Background	The Assignor is the owner of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.
	2 The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.
This deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:

- The Assignor assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:
 - (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
 - (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the Date of Assignment.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to:
 - (a) execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
 - (b) provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.
- This deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria, Australia.

PATENT page 1
REEL: 032911 FRAME: 0427

I.1000465925

Schedule

Assignor

Advanced Composite Structures Limited (ACN 059 048 770) of 506 Lorimer Street, Fisherman's Bend, Victoria 3207, Australia (change of name from Cooperative Research Centre for Advanced Composite Structures Limited also known as CRC for Advanced Composite Structures Limited)

Assignee

Advanced Composite Structures Australia Pty Ltd (ACN 144 940 876) of Unit 1, 320 Lorimer Street, Port Melbourne, Victoria 3207, Australia

Intellectual Property:

Chinese patent no ZL02815073.2 (02815073.2)

European patent no 1423256 (02750654.2)

Validation in France of European patent no 1423256 (02750654.2)

Validation in Germany of European patent no 1423256 (02750654.2)

Validation in Italy of European patent no 1423256 (02750654.2)

Validation in Spain of European patent no 1423256 (02750654.2)

Validation in the United Kingdom of European patent no 1423256

(02750654.2)

Indian patent application no 00455/DELNP/2004

Japanese patent no 4434731(2003-516786)

Malaysian patent no MY-132616-A (PI20022884)

South Korean patent no 10-0917851 (10-2004-7001306)

Taiwanese patent no I269702 (91117226)

United States patent application no 12/319601

United States patent no 7921893 (11/534397)

PATENT page 2
REEL: 032911 FRAME: 0428

Executed as a deed

	Assignor
sign here ▶	Signed sealed and delivered by the Assignor
print name	BIU SCHOFIELD
sign here ▶	Director/Officer
print name	
date	
	Assignee
	Signed sealed and delivered by the Assignee
sign here ▶	Director/Officer
print name	Murray L. Scott.
sign here ▶	Director/Officer
print name	DENISE BENNETT
date	20 FEBRUARY 2014

RECORDED: 05/16/2014

PATENT page 3
REEL: 032911 FRAME: 0429